

GAHC010018522026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/579/2026

MD. ABDUL MATIN
S/O- LATE HATEM ALI.
R/O- VILL.- KATHALGURI , PO.- TUKTUKI, P.S.- DHING, DIST.- NAGAON,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPAFTMENT, ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
MAIDAM GAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-781029.

4:THE DIRECTOR
LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS ETC.
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI-32.

5:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
HOJAI
SANKARDEV NAGAR
DIST.- HOJAI

ASSAM- 782442.

6:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
MAGISTRATE BRANCH
SANKARDEV NAGAR
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM- 782442.

7:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
HOJAI - CUM- INQUIRY OFFICER
SANKARDEV NAGAR
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM - 782442.

8:THE SUB - DIVISIONAL OFFICER -
IN - CHARGE
SANKARDEV NAGAR
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM- 782442.

9:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
HOJAI - CUM- PRESENTING OFFICER
SANKARDEV NAGAR
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM - 782442.

10:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DABOKA REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K HANNAN, MR S S ISLAM,MS S AHMED,B H
TAPADER,A.ISLAM,MR M J QUADIR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE, GA, ASSAM,SC, AG,SC, FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

23.02.2026

None appears for the petitioner on call. Ms. M Bhattacharjee, learned

Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam, Mr. R Boro, learned counsel for the Account General (A&E) and Mr. S Dutta, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department is present.

Ms. M Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam prays for further 2 (two) weeks' further time to complete her instructions.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 16.03.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant